## 505700091 10/01/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5746901

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIKLAS BAKOS	09/13/2019
NICLAS KJELLGREN	09/13/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVERTY AB
Street Address:	MAGNUS LADULÅSGATAN 3
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	118 65

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16499258

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2165925000

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com
Correspondent Name: TUCKER ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014338-037010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. DAVID GALIN
SIGNATURE:	/M. David Galin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=037010\_Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=037010\_Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505700091 REEL: 050573 FRAME: 0601

# ASSIGNMENT (US RIGHTS ONLY) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

																			33:																			

***	800	800		×		•	•		**			w	٠.	•			•			***		***	***		***		•••	•	**	***		200	000	w	•	•••	•	10	•				•	•••	•	"		90	88.		33												٠.		••••	•												200		000	•	***	
₩3	80	w	*	٧	*	**	**	×	**		**	**		**	**		***		**	***	***	***	***	•	***	***		***	***	•	***		00			***	***		•			×		***	**	***		8	S.		333			×		×				×				w	×			88		**	:::	×	:::	8		***	**	•	***	***	***	***	۲.
░		*	*	۱	*		×	×				×	۱						×			**															×							***	•	×		8				n		×	×	×	×			×	8	×		×	₩	×	W			8	**	*	×	×	۰	×	×	₩	**	₩		86	١.
			۱		*																												N						ì					ï	ì	iii	ì	N				Ĭ.	×	×	×	8			×	8	×	×		8	8							8	×				×	₩		▓	₩	۱	ŀ
			۱		۱		×																										Ñ														ì	N						8		×			×	8				8	8	8						8	*	×			×	*		*		۸	ŀ
					*																																										ì	ì													ä																×						ŀ
					•																																													ì																																	
																																																							ů.					Š																							
																																																												Š																							
																																																												Š																							
					۱					ì																																																		X																							
					۱	ů				ì																																																		ì																							
		×			۱	ø				ì																																																ì																									

A the application represents the state are not set from a price at the line of execution, authorization is Benefity Given for any approximation of the experimental application to meet the application number and they date information to the application when the information becomes a state of

For good and valuable consideration, repell of which is havenly as moved good. These sold and Assigned and Resident Sold and Sold

and the successors and assigns moved. The entering of the and interest to the inventions disclosed in the application so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof including the right to dain priority and any United States applications and Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on succeptional and any related formed States applications including any increproved carefully application continuation disease, received substitute or resisted thereof, for the full territories for which the series may be granted and any U.S. controversional U.S. provisional and/or U.S. patients application of which priority a claimed.

Further coverant that Assignment will upon request the provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents reading to each approach, said mention and suit Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to the air divided to the some in any proceeding related thereto and will promptly see use and deliver to Assignments or the eight oppositions thereof any and all papers instruments or all carries required to apply for cottent maintain and softices and application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be recessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

I agree that this assignment shall be construed in accordance with the law of the appropriate jurisdiction within the United States, and without regard to its conflicts of laws provinces.

	200				988	200	999			•			•					200			70 Y			•			***			•			•			***			999						***		 999						999		999			***		***		999	***		***	***		999	***		999					
$\sim$		***	$\infty$	***	$\infty$	~~	~~	000	0.0	œ	•	•••	•••	***	•	***	***		***		***	***			***	***		ж.			***			•		•	~~			•		,,,,			•••	,,,,	 	,,,,	,,,,	,,,,,		•	~~	***	•••	~~	****	***	~~~	***	••••	•••	***	~~	***	***	***	~~	~~	┈	~~	~~	~~	~~		
×××	een.	000	• • • •	000	***	×××	××.	***		××	• • •	***	***	000	000	000	•		~~	***	~~	•	•••	200		•••	200	٠.	***	***	•••			•		ж	•	***	***	***	***	000			$\infty$	•	 ***	***	•••	***	***	•	ж.	• • • •	***	***	***	***		$\cdots$		• •	***	***	000		•••		***	***	xx	***	•••		***	
>>>>	000	NO.	200	200	ೲ	000	000	000			000	•	•	***			***		~~				•					***	•	•	œ			• • •	•	•••	***	000		•		***		•		***	 •••	•••		•	***	***	••••		••••	000		***	***	***		000	***			***	~~		***	~~		***			****	
	999	333	***		000	000	•••	000	000	m		•	•				***				***			••••			ж.	***		••••	***	***	••••			•••	***			•		***	•••		***	***	•••	000	***	••••		***	••••		••••			***		***			***	•	***	***	•	•	~~				***	****	****	

Attorney Docket No.	014338-037010

# ASSIGNMENT (US RIGHTS ONLY) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Title of invention:	DYNAMIC OBJECTS IN VIRTUAL REALITY ENVIRONMENTS

This assignment is directed to:

Application No.	PCT/EP2018/058052
Filing Date	March 29, 2018

If the application number and filing date are not set forth above at the time of execution, authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and assigned and hereby sell and assign to:

20 a. 2 a.		
Assignee(s)	Address	
ADVERTY AB	Magnus Ladulàsgatan 3, SE-118 65 Stockholm Sweden	

and the successors and assigns thereof, the entire right, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in the application so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to daim priority, and any United States applications and Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any related United States applications including any nonprovisional application, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and any U.S. nonprovisional, U.S. provisional and/or U.S. national phase patent application on which priority is claimed.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I further covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s), or the legal representative thereof, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

I agree that this assignment shall be construed in accordance with the law of the appropriate jurisdiction within the United States, and without regard to its conflicts of laws provisions.

Legal Name of Inventor:	Nidas KJELLGREN		
Inventor's Signature:	te huy	Date: 13/9 - 2019	
		•	

Page 1 of 1